






17 February, 2020

Design: ST01

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch
#152H
ST01



Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch

End Of Well Report

Well:
Wellbore:

#152H
ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)

Design: ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)
North Reference:

Well #152H

Grid

Map System:
Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

New Mexico East 3001

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:
From:

Site

Latitude:
Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:
Easting:

Grid Convergence:

PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch

usft
Map usft

usft

°0.272Slot Radius: in13.200

440,396.40
657,696.70

0.00

32.209739
-103.823464

Well

Well Position
Longitude:
Latitude:

Easting:
Northing:

usft
+E/-W
+N/-S

Position Uncertainty

usft
usft

usftGround Level:

#152H

usft
usft

0.00
0.00

440,431.20
657,696.70

3,495.00Wellhead Elevation: usft0.00

32.209834
-103.823464

Wellbore

Declination
(°)

Field Strength
(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle
(°)

ST01

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF2015 02/06/20 6.784 59.976 47,631.54172357

Phase:Version:
Audit Notes:
Design ST01

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Direction
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Tie On Depth: 18,231.00

179.780.000.000.00
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Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch

End Of Well Report

Well:
Wellbore:

#152H
ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)

Design: ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)
North Reference:

Well #152H

Grid

From
(usft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)
To

(usft)

Date 02/16/20

WBDS_IGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM193.00 18,231.00 Survey #1 (OH)
WBDS_IGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM18,323.00 22,485.00 Survey #1 (ST01)

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth)
(°)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec
(usft)

CL
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

CL Azi
(°)

Survey

TVD
(usft)

DLeg
(°/100ft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
193.00 0.40 333.81 193.00 0.60 -0.30 -0.61 193.00 333.81 0.21
285.00 0.57 347.61 285.00 1.34 -0.54 -1.34 92.00 341.92 0.22
379.00 0.66 333.19 378.99 2.28 -0.88 -2.28 94.00 339.87 0.19
471.00 1.14 341.45 470.98 3.62 -1.41 -3.63 92.00 338.42 0.54

563.00 2.02 345.03 562.94 6.05 -2.12 -6.06 92.00 343.74 0.96
638.00 2.77 351.82 637.88 9.12 -2.72 -9.14 75.00 348.96 1.07
685.00 2.55 11.07 684.83 11.28 -2.68 -11.29 47.00 1.04 1.95
779.00 2.02 348.57 778.75 14.95 -2.61 -14.96 94.00 1.14 1.10
873.00 0.70 349.80 872.72 17.14 -3.04 -17.15 94.00 348.89 1.40

968.00 0.40 138.69 967.72 17.46 -2.92 -17.47 95.00 19.83 1.12
1,063.00 0.44 151.87 1,062.72 16.89 -2.53 -16.90 95.00 145.60 0.11
1,157.00 0.53 129.55 1,156.72 16.30 -2.03 -16.30 94.00 139.66 0.22
1,252.00 0.57 149.94 1,251.71 15.61 -1.45 -15.61 95.00 140.12 0.21
1,347.00 0.35 136.58 1,346.71 14.99 -1.01 -14.99 95.00 144.86 0.26

1,441.00 0.22 89.30 1,440.71 14.78 -0.64 -14.78 94.00 118.64 0.27
1,536.00 0.13 53.08 1,535.71 14.85 -0.37 -14.85 95.00 76.00 0.15
1,630.00 0.18 43.06 1,629.71 15.02 -0.18 -15.02 94.00 47.26 0.06
1,724.00 0.13 341.89 1,723.71 15.23 -0.11 -15.23 94.00 17.92 0.17
1,819.00 0.09 70.57 1,818.71 15.36 -0.08 -15.36 95.00 16.16 0.16

1,913.00 0.13 98.61 1,912.71 15.37 0.10 -15.37 94.00 87.19 0.07
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Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch

End Of Well Report

Well:
Wellbore:

#152H
ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)

Design: ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)
North Reference:

Well #152H

Grid

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth)
(°)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec
(usft)

CL
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

CL Azi
(°)

Survey

TVD
(usft)

DLeg
(°/100ft)

2,006.00 0.13 62.22 2,005.71 15.40 0.29 -15.40 93.00 80.41 0.09
2,100.00 0.22 112.32 2,099.71 15.38 0.56 -15.38 94.00 94.12 0.18
2,195.00 0.18 117.24 2,194.71 15.24 0.86 -15.24 95.00 114.53 0.05
2,287.00 0.13 160.31 2,286.71 15.08 1.02 -15.07 92.00 135.13 0.13

2,382.00 0.09 52.21 2,381.71 15.02 1.12 -15.02 95.00 120.33 0.19
2,477.00 0.26 329.68 2,476.71 15.25 1.07 -15.25 95.00 347.86 0.28
2,572.00 0.18 91.58 2,571.70 15.44 1.11 -15.43 95.00 12.51 0.41
2,666.00 0.79 103.80 2,665.70 15.28 1.88 -15.27 94.00 101.54 0.65
2,761.00 1.71 96.77 2,760.68 14.95 3.93 -14.94 95.00 98.99 0.98

2,856.00 3.21 95.27 2,855.59 14.54 7.98 -14.51 95.00 95.79 1.58
2,950.00 3.43 91.76 2,949.43 14.21 13.42 -14.16 94.00 93.46 0.32
3,045.00 2.99 99.40 3,044.28 13.72 18.70 -13.65 95.00 95.32 0.65
3,139.00 2.68 108.19 3,138.17 12.64 23.21 -12.55 94.00 103.55 0.57
3,234.00 1.80 99.93 3,233.09 11.69 26.79 -11.58 95.00 104.87 0.98

3,328.00 1.80 105.38 3,327.05 11.04 29.66 -10.93 94.00 102.65 0.18
3,423.00 2.51 105.20 3,421.98 10.10 33.11 -9.97 95.00 105.28 0.75
3,518.00 2.73 101.42 3,516.88 9.11 37.34 -8.96 95.00 103.23 0.29
3,613.00 2.46 110.56 3,611.78 7.94 41.46 -7.78 95.00 105.75 0.52
3,707.00 2.02 109.16 3,705.71 6.69 44.92 -6.52 94.00 109.93 0.47

3,801.00 1.71 116.98 3,799.66 5.51 47.73 -5.33 94.00 112.74 0.43
3,896.00 1.76 107.84 3,894.62 4.42 50.38 -4.23 95.00 112.34 0.30
3,990.00 2.81 110.83 3,988.54 3.16 53.91 -2.95 94.00 109.68 1.12
4,083.00 3.03 115.49 4,081.42 1.29 58.26 -1.07 93.00 113.25 0.35
4,120.00 2.68 113.55 4,118.37 0.52 59.93 -0.29 37.00 114.58 0.98

4,272.00 1.89 120.76 4,270.25 -2.18 65.35 2.43 152.00 116.53 0.55
4,367.00 1.76 121.64 4,365.20 -3.75 67.93 4.01 95.00 121.18 0.14
4,462.00 2.11 125.42 4,460.15 -5.52 70.60 5.80 95.00 123.70 0.39
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Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch

End Of Well Report

Well:
Wellbore:

#152H
ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)

Design: ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)
North Reference:

Well #152H

Grid

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth)
(°)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec
(usft)

CL
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

CL Azi
(°)

Survey

TVD
(usft)

DLeg
(°/100ft)

4,556.00 1.49 133.86 4,554.10 -7.37 72.89 7.65 94.00 128.91 0.72
4,651.00 1.54 140.89 4,649.07 -9.22 74.59 9.51 95.00 137.43 0.20

4,745.00 1.58 136.84 4,743.04 -11.15 76.27 11.44 94.00 138.84 0.12
4,840.00 0.92 84.81 4,838.02 -12.03 77.93 12.33 95.00 118.17 1.31
4,935.00 1.10 66.18 4,933.00 -11.60 79.52 11.90 95.00 74.66 0.39
5,029.00 1.01 90.61 5,026.99 -11.24 81.18 11.55 94.00 77.87 0.48
5,124.00 0.79 70.31 5,121.97 -11.03 82.63 11.35 95.00 81.71 0.40

5,219.00 0.79 64.33 5,216.96 -10.52 83.84 10.85 95.00 67.32 0.09
5,313.00 0.75 95.01 5,310.96 -10.30 85.03 10.62 94.00 79.26 0.44
5,408.00 0.57 70.13 5,405.95 -10.19 86.10 10.52 95.00 84.29 0.35
5,503.00 0.57 66.00 5,500.95 -9.84 86.97 10.17 95.00 68.06 0.04
5,597.00 0.57 89.03 5,594.94 -9.64 87.87 9.98 94.00 77.51 0.24

5,692.00 0.84 98.52 5,689.93 -9.73 89.03 10.08 95.00 94.69 0.31
5,786.00 0.84 78.28 5,783.92 -9.70 90.38 10.04 94.00 88.40 0.31
5,881.00 0.44 96.33 5,878.92 -9.60 91.43 9.95 95.00 84.46 0.47
5,976.00 0.88 96.24 5,973.91 -9.72 92.52 10.07 95.00 96.27 0.46
6,070.00 0.62 109.33 6,067.90 -9.96 93.71 10.32 94.00 101.65 0.33

6,164.00 0.44 91.05 6,161.90 -10.14 94.56 10.50 94.00 101.75 0.26
6,259.00 0.88 98.61 6,256.89 -10.25 95.64 10.62 95.00 96.09 0.47
6,354.00 0.84 109.86 6,351.88 -10.60 97.02 10.97 95.00 104.10 0.18
6,448.00 0.88 105.29 6,445.87 -11.02 98.36 11.40 94.00 107.52 0.08
6,543.00 0.48 81.82 6,540.86 -11.16 99.46 11.54 95.00 97.05 0.50

6,638.00 0.70 94.98 6,635.86 -11.15 100.43 11.54 95.00 89.63 0.27
6,732.00 0.84 117.95 6,729.85 -11.53 101.61 11.92 94.00 107.52 0.36
6,827.00 0.40 113.03 6,824.85 -11.98 102.53 12.37 95.00 116.36 0.47
6,921.00 0.48 107.14 6,918.84 -12.23 103.21 12.62 94.00 109.82 0.10
7,015.00 0.62 118.56 7,012.84 -12.58 104.03 12.98 94.00 113.58 0.19
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Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch

End Of Well Report

Well:
Wellbore:

#152H
ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)

Design: ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)
North Reference:

Well #152H

Grid

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth)
(°)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec
(usft)

CL
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

CL Azi
(°)

Survey

TVD
(usft)

DLeg
(°/100ft)

7,110.00 0.79 157.50 7,107.83 -13.44 104.74 13.84 95.00 140.47 0.52
7,205.00 0.79 135.70 7,202.82 -14.51 105.44 14.91 95.00 146.60 0.31
7,300.00 0.48 107.22 7,297.82 -15.10 106.28 15.50 95.00 125.00 0.46
7,394.00 0.35 102.57 7,391.81 -15.28 106.94 15.69 94.00 105.26 0.14
7,489.00 0.75 126.65 7,486.81 -15.71 107.72 16.12 95.00 119.04 0.48

7,584.00 0.75 119.44 7,581.80 -16.39 108.76 16.80 95.00 123.04 0.10
7,678.00 0.79 115.49 7,675.79 -16.97 109.88 17.39 94.00 117.41 0.07
7,773.00 0.66 87.63 7,770.79 -17.23 111.02 17.65 95.00 102.83 0.39
7,866.00 0.97 112.32 7,863.78 -17.50 112.28 17.93 93.00 102.36 0.50
7,961.00 1.01 117.33 7,958.76 -18.19 113.77 18.63 95.00 114.88 0.10

8,056.00 0.84 113.47 8,053.75 -18.85 115.15 19.30 95.00 115.58 0.19
8,148.00 0.70 132.89 8,145.74 -19.51 116.18 19.95 92.00 122.29 0.32
8,243.00 0.70 109.33 8,240.74 -20.09 117.16 20.54 95.00 121.11 0.30
8,337.00 0.70 66.44 8,334.73 -20.05 118.22 20.51 94.00 87.89 0.54
8,432.00 0.09 73.12 8,429.73 -19.80 118.83 20.26 95.00 67.20 0.64

8,527.00 0.22 322.12 8,524.73 -19.63 118.79 20.09 95.00 346.23 0.28
8,621.00 0.57 266.25 8,618.72 -19.52 118.21 19.98 94.00 280.96 0.51
8,716.00 0.92 269.73 8,713.72 -19.56 116.97 20.01 95.00 268.40 0.37
8,811.00 0.84 308.00 8,808.71 -19.13 115.66 19.58 95.00 287.96 0.61
8,905.00 0.62 332.66 8,902.70 -18.26 114.89 18.70 94.00 318.44 0.40

9,000.00 0.57 28.39 8,997.69 -17.38 114.88 17.82 95.00 359.25 0.59
9,095.00 1.01 43.24 9,092.68 -16.36 115.67 16.80 95.00 37.89 0.51
9,190.00 1.19 57.83 9,187.67 -15.22 117.08 15.67 95.00 51.14 0.35
9,284.00 1.98 73.04 9,281.63 -14.23 119.46 14.69 94.00 67.34 0.95
9,379.00 2.68 76.20 9,376.55 -13.22 123.19 13.69 95.00 74.86 0.75

9,474.00 3.12 75.85 9,471.43 -12.06 127.85 12.55 95.00 76.01 0.46
9,568.00 2.51 69.70 9,565.32 -10.72 132.26 11.23 94.00 73.11 0.72
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Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch

End Of Well Report

Well:
Wellbore:

#152H
ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)

Design: ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)
North Reference:

Well #152H

Grid

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth)
(°)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec
(usft)

CL
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

CL Azi
(°)

Survey

TVD
(usft)

DLeg
(°/100ft)

9,663.00 2.55 73.83 9,660.22 -9.41 136.24 9.93 95.00 71.78 0.20
9,758.00 3.03 75.32 9,755.11 -8.18 140.70 8.72 95.00 74.64 0.51
9,851.00 2.59 88.50 9,848.00 -7.51 145.18 8.06 93.00 81.39 0.84

9,946.00 2.11 92.11 9,942.92 -7.51 149.07 8.09 95.00 90.12 0.53
10,041.00 2.07 101.69 10,037.86 -7.93 152.50 8.51 95.00 96.85 0.37
10,135.00 2.51 103.36 10,131.78 -8.75 156.17 9.35 94.00 102.61 0.47
10,230.00 2.68 100.55 10,226.68 -9.63 160.37 10.25 95.00 101.91 0.22
10,325.00 3.03 95.01 10,321.57 -10.26 165.06 10.89 95.00 97.61 0.47

10,420.00 3.43 93.95 10,416.42 -10.67 170.40 11.33 95.00 94.45 0.43
10,514.00 3.43 94.04 10,510.25 -11.07 176.01 11.74 94.00 94.00 0.01
10,609.00 3.43 99.49 10,605.08 -11.74 181.64 12.43 95.00 96.76 0.34
10,703.00 3.16 101.34 10,698.92 -12.71 186.96 13.43 94.00 100.38 0.31
10,799.00 2.86 106.79 10,794.79 -13.92 191.84 14.66 96.00 103.93 0.43

10,893.00 2.42 112.32 10,888.69 -15.35 195.93 16.10 94.00 109.32 0.54
10,988.00 2.29 106.17 10,983.61 -16.64 199.60 17.41 95.00 109.33 0.30
11,083.00 1.93 105.99 11,078.54 -17.61 202.96 18.39 95.00 106.09 0.38
11,178.00 1.93 97.91 11,173.49 -18.27 206.09 19.06 95.00 101.95 0.29
11,273.00 1.93 88.24 11,268.44 -18.44 209.27 19.25 95.00 93.08 0.34

11,368.00 1.98 84.64 11,363.38 -18.24 212.50 19.06 95.00 86.42 0.14
11,463.00 2.02 83.58 11,458.32 -17.90 215.80 18.73 95.00 84.10 0.06
11,522.00 1.89 87.54 11,517.29 -17.74 217.81 18.58 59.00 85.49 0.32
11,681.00 1.98 82.09 11,676.20 -17.25 223.15 18.11 159.00 84.75 0.13
11,775.00 6.39 149.07 11,769.96 -21.52 227.45 22.39 94.00 134.78 6.28

11,823.00 13.43 145.31 11,817.22 -28.40 232.00 29.29 48.00 146.53 14.72
11,870.00 20.69 143.28 11,862.12 -39.56 240.08 40.48 47.00 144.09 15.50
11,918.00 25.40 147.36 11,906.28 -55.04 250.71 56.00 48.00 145.52 10.36
11,965.00 29.82 156.11 11,947.93 -74.23 260.89 75.23 47.00 152.06 12.74
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Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch

End Of Well Report

Well:
Wellbore:

#152H
ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)

Design: ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)
North Reference:

Well #152H

Grid

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth)
(°)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec
(usft)

CL
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

CL Azi
(°)

Survey

TVD
(usft)

DLeg
(°/100ft)

12,012.00 32.08 164.31 11,988.26 -96.94 269.00 97.97 47.00 160.35 10.17

12,059.00 34.67 173.08 12,027.53 -122.25 273.99 123.30 47.00 168.85 11.64
12,107.00 35.63 174.94 12,066.77 -149.73 276.87 150.79 48.00 174.02 3.00
12,154.00 37.73 182.82 12,104.49 -177.74 277.37 178.81 47.00 178.98 10.96
12,201.00 38.11 185.86 12,141.57 -206.54 275.18 207.59 47.00 184.35 4.06
12,248.00 37.88 186.39 12,178.61 -235.31 272.09 236.35 47.00 186.12 0.85

12,296.00 38.01 186.52 12,216.46 -264.63 268.78 265.66 48.00 186.46 0.32
12,343.00 37.88 186.51 12,253.52 -293.35 265.50 294.37 47.00 186.52 0.28
12,390.00 40.34 185.67 12,289.99 -322.83 262.36 323.83 47.00 186.08 5.35
12,437.00 45.88 183.65 12,324.29 -354.83 259.78 355.82 47.00 184.61 12.15
12,484.00 50.44 184.44 12,355.63 -389.74 257.30 390.73 47.00 184.06 9.78

12,532.00 53.49 184.07 12,385.20 -427.44 254.50 428.42 48.00 184.25 6.38
12,579.00 58.13 181.34 12,411.61 -466.26 252.69 467.23 47.00 182.67 10.98
12,626.00 59.41 180.61 12,435.98 -506.44 252.01 507.41 47.00 180.97 3.03
12,673.00 65.51 181.20 12,457.70 -548.09 251.34 549.05 47.00 180.91 13.03
12,721.00 70.97 179.91 12,475.49 -592.65 250.92 593.61 48.00 180.54 11.65

12,768.00 76.14 182.68 12,488.79 -637.70 249.89 638.65 47.00 181.31 12.37
12,815.00 84.66 184.58 12,496.62 -683.90 246.95 684.84 47.00 183.64 18.56
12,910.00 89.34 183.55 12,501.59 -778.50 240.23 779.42 95.00 184.06 5.04
13,005.00 90.99 183.61 12,501.32 -873.32 234.29 874.21 95.00 183.58 1.74
13,099.00 90.15 181.35 12,500.39 -967.22 230.23 968.09 94.00 182.48 2.56

13,194.00 90.55 180.81 12,499.81 -1,062.20 228.44 1,063.07 95.00 181.08 0.71
13,289.00 88.42 178.30 12,500.66 -1,157.18 229.17 1,158.05 95.00 179.56 3.47
13,384.00 90.41 178.03 12,501.63 -1,252.12 232.22 1,253.00 95.00 178.16 2.11
13,470.00 91.91 177.45 12,499.89 -1,338.03 235.61 1,338.93 86.00 177.74 1.87
13,565.00 89.57 176.30 12,498.66 -1,432.87 240.78 1,433.79 95.00 176.87 2.74

13,659.00 92.42 178.44 12,497.03 -1,526.75 245.10 1,527.68 94.00 177.37 3.79
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Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch

End Of Well Report

Well:
Wellbore:

#152H
ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)

Design: ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)
North Reference:

Well #152H

Grid

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth)
(°)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec
(usft)

CL
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

CL Azi
(°)

Survey

TVD
(usft)

DLeg
(°/100ft)

13,754.00 88.36 178.29 12,496.38 -1,621.68 247.81 1,622.62 95.00 178.36 4.28
13,849.00 92.20 180.96 12,495.92 -1,716.66 248.43 1,717.60 95.00 179.62 4.92
13,944.00 87.74 179.50 12,495.97 -1,811.63 248.05 1,812.57 95.00 180.23 4.94
14,038.00 89.79 180.01 12,497.99 -1,905.60 248.45 1,906.54 94.00 179.76 2.25

14,133.00 88.61 179.41 12,499.32 -2,000.59 248.93 2,001.53 95.00 179.71 1.39
14,228.00 89.59 179.58 12,500.81 -2,095.57 249.77 2,096.51 95.00 179.50 1.05
14,322.00 89.43 179.05 12,501.62 -2,189.56 250.89 2,190.51 94.00 179.32 0.59
14,417.00 89.90 178.77 12,502.17 -2,284.54 252.70 2,285.49 95.00 178.91 0.58
14,512.00 90.99 180.93 12,501.43 -2,379.53 252.95 2,380.48 95.00 179.85 2.55

14,606.00 91.11 181.55 12,499.71 -2,473.49 250.91 2,474.44 94.00 181.24 0.67
14,701.00 89.79 180.70 12,498.97 -2,568.47 249.05 2,569.41 95.00 181.12 1.65
14,795.00 91.36 181.77 12,498.02 -2,662.44 247.02 2,663.37 94.00 181.23 2.02
14,890.00 90.32 180.34 12,496.63 -2,757.41 245.27 2,758.33 95.00 181.05 1.86
14,985.00 89.96 179.61 12,496.40 -2,852.41 245.32 2,853.33 95.00 179.97 0.86

15,080.00 90.77 181.28 12,495.79 -2,947.40 244.58 2,948.31 95.00 180.44 1.95
15,174.00 88.00 179.24 12,496.80 -3,041.38 244.15 3,042.29 94.00 180.26 3.66
15,269.00 91.41 180.05 12,497.29 -3,136.36 244.74 3,137.28 95.00 179.65 3.69
15,364.00 88.14 178.69 12,497.66 -3,231.34 245.78 3,232.26 95.00 179.37 3.73
15,459.00 89.93 178.32 12,499.26 -3,326.29 248.26 3,327.22 95.00 178.50 1.92

15,553.00 90.24 178.52 12,499.12 -3,420.25 250.85 3,421.19 94.00 178.42 0.39
15,648.00 90.66 179.03 12,498.38 -3,515.23 252.88 3,516.17 95.00 178.77 0.70
15,742.00 90.43 178.96 12,497.48 -3,609.21 254.53 3,610.16 94.00 178.99 0.26
15,837.00 93.21 179.27 12,494.47 -3,704.14 256.00 3,705.09 95.00 179.11 2.94
15,932.00 90.80 179.33 12,491.14 -3,799.07 257.16 3,800.03 95.00 179.30 2.54

16,027.00 87.10 178.57 12,492.88 -3,894.02 258.90 3,894.98 95.00 178.95 3.98
16,122.00 90.74 179.15 12,494.67 -3,988.97 260.79 3,989.94 95.00 178.86 3.88
16,216.00 87.30 178.37 12,496.28 -4,082.91 262.82 4,083.89 94.00 178.76 3.75
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Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
PLU 18 Twin Wells Ranch

End Of Well Report

Well:
Wellbore:

#152H
ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)

Design: ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3518.00usft (Orion Polaris 14)
North Reference:

Well #152H

Grid

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth)
(°)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec
(usft)

CL
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

CL Azi
(°)

Survey

TVD
(usft)

DLeg
(°/100ft)

16,336.00 91.78 182.42 12,497.24 -4,202.85 261.99 4,203.83 120.00 180.40 5.03
16,431.00 91.81 181.78 12,494.27 -4,297.74 258.51 4,298.70 95.00 182.10 0.67

16,526.00 89.99 181.05 12,492.78 -4,392.70 256.17 4,393.65 95.00 181.41 2.06
16,621.00 90.94 180.27 12,492.01 -4,487.69 255.07 4,488.63 95.00 180.66 1.29
16,716.00 93.32 182.79 12,488.47 -4,582.57 252.54 4,583.51 95.00 181.53 3.65
16,810.00 92.82 183.46 12,483.44 -4,676.30 247.42 4,677.21 94.00 183.13 0.89
16,905.00 91.33 181.42 12,480.00 -4,771.14 243.38 4,772.04 95.00 182.44 2.66

17,000.00 87.30 179.80 12,481.14 -4,866.10 242.37 4,867.00 95.00 180.61 4.57
17,094.00 87.16 180.44 12,485.68 -4,959.99 242.18 4,960.89 94.00 180.12 0.70
17,189.00 89.93 180.98 12,488.09 -5,054.95 241.00 5,055.83 95.00 180.71 2.97
